ICAR-CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE AVIKANAGAR, TEHSIL-MALPURA, DISTRICT-TONK (RAJASTHAN)-304501

F. No. 3(50)/E/84/Admn.I/Vol.VI/ 2513

OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority of the Institute has decided that for smooth functioning of the dayto day activities of the Institute, the following Technical Personnel have been transferred to the mentioned Sections against each technical personnel with immediate effect till further orders:

S.N.	Name of Officials	Designation	From	To
1.	Shri Surendra Singh	Technical Assistant	Vehicle & Workshop	Farm Section
		(Tractor Driver)	Section	
2.	Shri Ram Khiladi Meena	Technical Assistant	Farm Section	Vehicle & Workshop Section
		(Tractor Driver)		

The concerned Section Incharges are requested that they may be relieved immediately under intimation to the Competent Authority of the Institute.

(Neeraj Tanwar) Administrative Officer

Dated: 28.12.2020

Distribution:

- 1. Shri Surendra Singh, Technical Assistant (Tractor Driver)
 Through: Incharge, Vehicle & Workshop Section
- 2. Incharge, Vehicle & Workshop Section
- 3. Shri Ram Khiladi Meena, Technical Assistant (Tractor Driver) Through: Incharge, Farm Section
- 4. Incharge, Farm Section
- 5. Incharge, Admn. II Section
- 6. Incharge, Audit Section
- 7. P.S. to Director
- 8. Personal file of individuals
- 9. I/C, AKMU for uploading on the Institute Website/E Office Notice Board
- 10. Nodal Officer ERP
- 11. Guard File